	Will of John Schindler	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
John Schindler	Of Hartford Township, makes his last will & testament	May 23, 1917
Barbara Schindler	Daughter; to receive \$600.00 after death of wife	
Lydia Schindler	Wife; to receive remainder of estate	
Henry Schindler	Witnessed John Schindler making his last will	
Amos Hirschy	Witnessed John Schindler making his last will	
John Schindler	Died	Nov. 18, 1921
Amos Hirschy	Oath of death; oath of validity of will	Nov. 26, 1921
John T. Kelly	Clerk	
L. L. Baumgartner	Deputy	
John T. Kelly	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Nov. 26, 1921

intelled and some of July Body and is the stand of the terror last table of all 1: 122 at the man of the second field deliver and in the and the second state of and Franking the man and the second and Thing of the the section of the sect my lost will and relationed built working a first the state he first paid and of my way after the parament of dister and formand type we after the survey dies well some the there is the will and Schunder it want of the work of the will and Schundber it worm of due thereday (0000) Bandon Schutte here but shall not be part & (0000) the serve to death of my and Lyder Salinda after the parment of dette and find and and the special hugers will show it is my will and & head this will som bequeath & my beloved wife the denice and the set and secidure of my set a to the have abcolity to in the einsple, In section where it have have not set my hand and real this 23 nd day of May, 9. D. 1917 John Schindler (See Signed waled and achronaledged by the slove named testetor, John Schindler as his last will and testament in our presence and by each of us signed at the segue his his presence and in the presence of each when as attecting withous therets the day and date have above montioned. Honry Schindler ano Hirschy

123 saa of huderne alman company se at annound this amount in de me of the inderenden of the have well and and of John Schindlen and of assume and and and and askerned lefters the manufacture stand of the Comment countral adams comet have a fact of the adams to the and the adams to This John Dahandhe dreams on the state day of However, we shat he also de forgen y as here lost with and "interment that the materiagened are dressed and saw the said testator and the reason is the same and he also published and declared that the arms we he last stall and sectament that have of sound mind and more fully completed & denice has property, and not made no waterand a concern whatever that nevery Schundler and armore surgely and signed their manner to the same as subscribing interess in his presence and at his request, and in the passes Subscribed and summer to before me the and day of Hoveman 1921 John J. Felly click. By h h Barregortur Deputy State of Indiana adams County it I John J. Kell, clark of the adams arount Court of adams Carnety badiance centify that the above and foregoing Hall of John Schullen lat of adams county docerned, has him duly admitted to probate that its due execution was this day proven by anno two self, whow proof together with said will have have abily verilige on pages 122-120 Boord "&" of well in the office. Witness my hand and wal of said court this 26th day of Hovember 1921 John J. Kelly, Clork By L. L Barnapartin